

PERMANENT MISSION OF CAMBODIA TO ASEAN JAKARTA

No.: 061 /CAPR/2021

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to ASEAN in Jakarta presents its complements to the ASEAN Secretait and has the honour to deposit herewith the following Instruments of Ratification dated 29 January 2021 of the Government of the Kingdom of Cambodia:

- Instrument of Ratification of Protocol 4 on Co-Terminal Rights between Points within the Territory of Any Other ASEAN Member State, signed on 9 November 2018;
- Intrument of Ratification of Protocol 3 on Domestic Code-Share Rights between Points within the Territory of Any Other ASEAN Member States, signed on 13 October 2017;
- Intrument of Ratification of Protocol to Implement the Tenth Package of Commitments on Air Transport Services under the ASEAN Framework Agreement on Services, signed on 13 October 2017; and
- 4. Instument of Ratification of Protocol to Implement the Ninth Package of Commitments on Air Transport Services under the ASEAN Framework Agreement on Services, signed on 6 November 2015.

It would be highly appreciated if the attached Instruments could be forwarded to its highest destination.

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to ASEAN in Jakarta avails itseft of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.

RECEIVED 16 FEBRUARY 2021 LEGAL SERVICES AND AGREEMENTS DIRECTORATE

The ASEAN Secretariat Jakarta





DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION

INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION OF PROTOCOL 4 ON CO-TERMINAL RIGHTS BETWEEN POINTS WITHIN THE TERRITORY OF ANY OTHER ASEAN MEMBER STATE

WHEREAS the Royal Government of Cambodia signed Protocol 4 on Co-Terminal Rights Between Points Within the Territory of Any Other ASEAN Member State on 09 November 2018;

AND WHEREAS the Paragraph 3 of Article 4 of this Protocol stipulates that this Protocol shall enter into force on the date of the deposit of the third (3rd) Instrument of Ratification or Acceptance with the Secretary-General of ASEAN and shall become effective only among the Contracting Parties that have ratified or accepted it;

AND WHEREAS, His Majesty the King of Cambodia promulgated the abovementioned Protocol on 02 January 2021;

NOW THEREFORE, the Royal Government of Cambodia, having considered the aforesaid Protocol, undertakes to faithfully perform and carry out the stipulations therein contained;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Instrument of Ratification and affixed hereunto the seal of the Royal Government of Cambodia.



Address : N° 3, **Samdech HUN Sen** Street, Sangkat Tonle Bassac, Khan Chamkarmon Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia Tel : (855) 23 216 122 Fax : (855) 23 216 141, 023 213 341 Email : mfaic@mfaic.gov.kh



DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION

INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION OF PROTOCOL 3 ON DOMESTIC CODE-SHARE RIGHTS BETWEEN POINTS WITHIN THE TERRITORY OF ANY OTHER ASEAN MEMBER STATES

WHEREAS the Royal Government of Cambodia signed Protocol 3 On Domestic Code-Share Rights Between Points Within the Territory of Any Other ASEAN Member States on 13 October 2017;

AND WHEREAS the Paragraph 3 of Article 4 of this Protocol stipulates that this Protocol shall enter into force on the date of the deposit of the third (3rd) Instrument of Ratification or Acceptance with the Secretary-General of ASEAN and shall become effective only among the Contracting Parties that have ratified or accepted it;

AND WHEREAS, His Majesty the King of Cambodia promulgated the abovementioned Protocol on 02 January 2021;

NOW THEREFORE, the Royal Government of Cambodia, having considered the aforesaid Protocol, undertakes to faithfully perform and carry out the stipulations therein contained;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Instrument of Ratification and affixed hereunto the seal of the Royal Government of Cambodia.



PRAK Sokhonn

Address : N^o 3, **Samdech HUN Sen** Street, Sangkat Tonle Bassac, Khan Chamkarmon Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia Tel : (855) 23 216 122 Fax : (855) 23 216 141, 023 213 341 Email : mfaic@mfaic.gov.kh



DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION

INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION OF PROTOCOL TO IMPLEMENT THE TENTH PACKAGE OF COMMITMENTS ON AIR TRANSPORT SERVICES UNDER THE ASEAN FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT ON SERVICES

WHEREAS the Royal Government of Cambodia signed Protocol to Implement the Tenth Package of Commitments on Air Transport Services Under the ASEAN Framework Agreement on Services on 13 October 2017;

AND WHEREAS the Paragraph 4 of this Protocol stipulates that this Protocol and the commitments set out in its Annexes shall enter into force on the sixtieth day after the deposit of the seventh Instrument of Ratification or Acceptance from ASEAN Member States with the Secretary-General of ASEAN, and shall become effective only among the Member States that have ratified or accepted it;

AND WHEREAS, His Majesty the King of Cambodia promulgated the abovementioned Protocol on 31 December 2020;

NOW THEREFORE, the Royal Government of Cambodia, having considered the aforesaid Protocol, undertakes to faithfully perform and carry out the stipulations therein contained;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Instrument of Ratification and affixed hereunto the seal of the Royal Government of Cambodia.



Tel : (855) 23 216 122 Fax : (855) 23 216 141, 023 213 341 Email : mfaic@mfaic.gov.kh

Address : N° 3, **Samdech HUN Sen** Street, Sangkat Tonle Bassac, Khan Chamkarmon Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia



DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION

INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION OF PROTOCOL TO IMPLEMENT THE NINTH PACKAGE OF COMMITMENTS ON AIR TRANSPORT SERVICES UNDER THE ASEAN FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT ON SERVICES

WHEREAS the Royal Government of Cambodia signed Protocol to Implement the Ninth Package of Commitments on Air Transport Services Under the ASEAN Framework Agreement on Services on 06 November 2015;

AND WHEREAS the Paragraph 4 of this Protocol stipulates that this Protocol and the commitments set out in its Annexes shall enter into force on the sixtieth day after the deposit of the seventh Instrument of Ratification or Acceptance from ASEAN Member States with the Secretary-General of ASEAN, and shall become effective only among the Member States that have ratified or accepted it;

AND WHEREAS, His Majesty the King of Cambodia promulgated the abovementioned Protocol on 31 December 2020;

NOW THEREFORE, the Royal Government of Cambodia, having considered the aforesaid Protocol, undertakes to faithfully perform and carry out the stipulations therein contained;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Instrument of Ratification and affixed hereunto the seal of the Royal Government of Cambodia.



PRAK Sokhonn

Tel : (855) 23 216 122 Fax : (855) 23 216 141, 023 213 341 Email : mfaic@mfaic.gov.kh

Address : N° 3, **Samdech HUN Sen** Street, Sangkat Tonle Bassac, Khan Chamkarmon Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia